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Features
• 3 Way
• 0 Degree
• Surface Mount

Descri ption
M/A-COM’s ESSM-3-3-75 is a 3 Way 0o Power Divider in a low
cost, surface mount package. Ideally suited for high volume
CATV applications.

E-Series 3-Wa y 0o Power Divider
40 - 870 MHz

ESSM-3-3-75

Parameter Units Typical Minimum Maximum

Frequency Range 40 - 870 MHz — — —

Insertion Loss 40 - 400 MHz
400 - 435 MHz
435 - 870 MHz

dB
dB
dB

1.0
1.0
2.0

—
—
—

1.2
1.3
3.0

Isolation 40 - 400 MHz
400 - 435 MHz
435 - 870 MHz

dB
dB
dB

20
20
17

18
17
15

—
—
—

Amplitude Unbalance 40 - 400 MHz
400 - 435 MHz
435 - 870 MHz

dB
dB
dB

—
—
—

—
—
—

0.5
0.6
1.0

Phase Unbalance 40 - 400 MHz
400 - 435 MHz
435 - 870 MHz

o

o

o

—
—
—

—
—
—

4.0o

6.0o

10.0o

Electrical S pecifications @25°C

Please Note that the photograph above indicates package shape only, unit may be wired differently.

SM-4 Package

Parameter Units Typical Minimum Maximum

Input Return Loss 40 - 870 MHz dB 20 19 —

Output Return Loss 40 - 870 MHz dB 17 15 —

Amplitude Unbalance Port 1 - Port 3
435 - 870 MHz dB 0.3 — 0.6

Insertion Loss @ 870 MHz Port 1
Insertion Loss @ 870 MHz Port 2
Insertion Loss @ 870 MHz Port 3

dB
dB
dB

1.6
2.0
1.6

0.8
1.2
0.8

2.4
2.8
2.4

Additional S pecifications

查询ESSM-3-3-75供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货

http://www.dzsc.com/stock-essm-3-3-75.html
http://www.jdbpcb.com/J/
http://pdf.dzsc.com/
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Absolute Maximum Ratin gs
Parameter Absolute Maximum

Maximum Power Rating 1 Watt

Internal Load Dissipation 0.125 Watt

Pin Temp (10 Sec) 260°C

Storage Temperature -55°C to 100°C

Functional Confi guration
Function Pin No.

Not Connected —

External 75 Ohms —

Ground 2,3,6,7

Case Ground —

Input 8

Port 1 1

Port 2 4

Port 3 5
Typical Performance @ +25°C

Input Return LossOutput Return Loss

Insertion Loss Isolation
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